FORM PTO-1594
1-31-93
AUG 1 1 1998
TF



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

100933530 To the Honorable Company of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party: WEST LINN PAPER PROPERTIES COMPANY Name: WEST LINN PAPER COMPANY Street Address: C/O ROBERT PALMER, ESQ. LINDSAY, HART, NEIL & WEIGLER Individual(s) Association 1300 SOUTHWEST FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3400 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State OREGON City: PORTLAND State: OR ZIP: 97201 Other Additional names of conveying parties attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association Assignment \_\_\_ Merger General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State OREGON Security Agreement X Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: **Execution Dates:** (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s). 940,508 (CAPISTRANO) 950088, 209 958,596 (SONOMA) 950088, 203 1,706,712 (NATURE WEB) 950088, 201 ditional numbers attached? \_\_\_ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved......3 concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. J. BAYNHAM 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): .....\$90.00 Internal Address: SEED AND BERRY LLP X Enclosed 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 3/1998 JWATKINS 00000044 940508 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 40-00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 50.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature 8/7/98 R. J. BAYNHAM Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

For office use only

Check the appropriate box below:

AUG-05-98 14:46 Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Registry Number: 553134-81

Amon Additional Sheet if Necessary

Please Type or Print Legibly in Black ink

BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 8, 7)

MONPROFIT CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)

FILED

JAN 1 4 1938 OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

State THE	ARTICLE NUI	MBER (8) AND 3	ET FORTH TH	West Lin	IT IS AME	NDED TO	READ. (Asset)	separate sneet :	f necessary.)	any.	
				ry 6, 19 of accoption of sac		nt.)					
BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ONLY						HONPROFIT CORPORATION ONLY					
CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT						5) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT					
Sharenoid vote was a		required to add	pt the amend	menus). The			Nip approval w I by a sufficient			7-4	
Class of	Number of	HAMPE OF	Humber of Home case FOR	Number of -Outs does AGAMST		Incorporators.					
1000	200	200	200	-0-	,	Memberi follows:	ship approval w	as required. Th	e membershij	) vote was as	
CIMOR							Number of manages in the second	Number of victors strike strikens to be caste	Hymner of volte case FOR	Planter of rose against	
amendme sharehold The corpo action we	int(s) was ado er action. oration has not s not faquired	pled by the bor issued any shi I to adopt the a	ird of director ares of stack. mendment(s)	Shgrenolder							
Executions  Execution  Printed No.  Robe		Palmer			\$	D	)	Title Assista	int Sec	retary	
CONTACT	NAME ert W. I	_					PHONE NUMBE	••	<del></del>		

FEES

nt check for \$10 payers to "Corporator Column"

METTE: Filtry trees may the pasts with Villes of Mantage and Plant card markets and page totals and whenter the markets on a

CR113 (Rev. 6/96)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0448** 

956088. 201,203,264

VITED STATES DEI

RIB

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

NOVEMBER 03, 1998

SEED AND BERRY LLP
R. J. BAYNHAM
6300 COLUMBIA CENTER
701 FIFTH AVENUE
SEATTLE, WA 98104-7092

PTAS

\*100791553A\*

NOV 1 3 1998

SEED & BERRY LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100791553

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT X03-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

SHARMALLA SIMPSON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 08/11/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0449